HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

City of Atlantic City asks the Winning Bidder to sign the following Hold Harmless Agreement: It is understood and agreed that the Winning Bidder is: 1) Not an employee of the City of Atlantic City. 2) The Winning Bidder agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Atlantic City, the City Council of the City of Atlantic City, the Mayor of the City of Atlantic City, and all if its officers, agents and employees of the City of Atlantic City and from any and all liability for damages for injury to person and property, including death, and against and from all suits and actions and all costs, damages and changes of whatsoever kind and nature, including attorneys' fees to which the City of Atlantic City may be put for or on account of any injury or alleged injury to person, including death, or property, resulting from the performance of Winning Bidder operations under this Contract, or by or in consequence of any neglect or omission on the part of Winning Bidder in the performance of operations under this Contract, whether such operations, or the absence thereof, be by the Winning Bidder, or anyone directly or indirectly helping the Winning Bidder. 3) Winning Bidder shall hold the City of Atlantic City harmless for damages to his equipment utilized during the term of this Contract.

Computers (sold as one lot)

PLEASE PRTNT NAME BELOW: SIGNATURE BELOW:	DATES OF ONLINE AUCTION:	January 22, 2024 to January 26, 2024	
SIGNATURE BELOW:	PLEASE PRTNT NAME BELOW:		
	SIGNATURE BELOW:		